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No.n of 1999. 

CUStOIllS Tariff (Budget Provisiolls 2000) Act 1999. 

Certified on :23')2· j Ch1 



INDl~PRNDI~NT STATR OF PAPUA NRW GUINl~A. 

No. of 1999. 

AN ACT 

entitled 

CustOIllS Tariff (Budget Provisions 2000) Act 1999, 

Being an Act to amend the Customs TarijJ Act 1990, 

MADE by the National Parliament to come into operation on 1 January 2000. 

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 1. 
Schedule 1 of the Principal Act is amended by repealing the Tariff 

classifications of the items under the heading "Previous Tariff Classifications" in the 
Table below and - ; 

(a) replacing them with the Tariff Classifications in the heading "New 
Tariff Classifications" opposite; and 

(b) applying to each the Description and Tariff Rate opposite:-
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Customs Tariff (Budget Provisiolls 2000) 

Tariff Rate 
Description 

Until 31 Dec From 1 Jan FromlJan 2003 On al1d 
2000 2001 Until 31 untiB~ Dec from 1 Jan 

Dec·2002 2005 2006 
Dried grapes Free Fre~ FIre Free . 

Animal or vegetable fats and oils and 
their cleavage products; prepared Free Free Free Free 
edible fats; animal or vegetable 
"'-axes 
Ground-nut oil, bottled for retail sale 30% 25% 20% 15% 
Palm oil, packaged for retail sale 30% 25% 20"A; 15% . 

Palm Oil, other Free Free Free Free . 

Animal fats and their fractions, 30% 25% 20% 15% 
packaged for retail 
Animal fats and their fractions, other Free Free Free Free 
Vegetable fats and their fractions, 
packaged for retail 30% 25% 20"'" 15% 
Vegetable fats and their fractions, 
other Free Free Free Free 
Liquid margarine for cooking Free Free Free Free 
Animal or vegetable fats and oils and 
their fractions; inedible mixtures or 
preparations of animal or vegetable 
fats and oils of this chapter not 30% 25% 20% 15% 
elsewhere specified or included; 
packaged for retail 
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Customs Tariff (Budget Provisiolls 2000) 

1602.49.10 1602.49.10 Prepared or preserved swine, other including Free Free Free Free 
J mixtures, in cans 

1602.49.90 1602.49.90 Prepared or preserved swine, other including 40% 35% 30% 25% 
. mixtures, other 

j 

j j 1604.13.00 1604.13.00 Prepared sardines, sardinellaand brisling or sprats Free J;ree Free Free 
1701 1701 Cane or beet sugar and chemically pur sucrose, in 82% 76% 70% 40% 

solid form . 
1901.20.00 1901.20.00 Mixes and doughs for the preparation of bakers' 124 kina 124 kina 124 kina 124 kina 

wares in 19.05 per tonne per tmille per tonne per tonne 

1901.90.20 1901.90.20 Food preparations of flour; meal or malt extract, 
such as Milo, sold in retail packs 40% 35% 30% 25% 

1901.90.30 1901.90.30 Food preparation of malt extract such as milo or Free Free Free Free 
oval tine, not sold in retail packs 

2202.90.10 2202.90.10 Chocolate milk and yoghurt drink Free Free Free Free 

2202.90.20 2202.90.20 Milk drinks, UHT processed in retail sale packages Free Free Free Free 

2202.90.90 2202.90.90 Other waters 55% or 50% or 45% or 40% or 
50tllt 45t11t 40tllt 35t1lt 

2309.90.10 2309.90.10 Stockfeed, sold in bags of 50kg 64 kina 64 kina 64 kina 64 kina 
or less per tonne per tonne per tmille per tonne 

2309.90.00 2309.90.20 Stockfeed, other 60 kina 60 kina 60 kina 60 kina 
per tonne per tonne per tmille per tonne 

2309.90.90 2309.90.90 Preparations of a kind used in animal feeding, other 30% 25% 20% 15% 

3804.40 3808.40 Disinfectants 40% 35% 30% 25% 

3808.40.20 3808.40 Room deodorisers Free Free Free Free 
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Customs Tariff (Budget Provisions 2000) 

3923.10.20 3913.10.20 Foam trays 30% 25% 20% 15% 

3923.10.90 3923.1 0.30 Containers for the packing of ice cream for retail -sale Free Free Free Free 
3913.10.90 Other containers Free Ilree Free Free 

• 
. 3923.6 3923.50.10 Caps used for carbonated beverages Free Free Free Free 
3923.50.20 3923.50.20 Bag closures Free Free Free Free 
3913.50.90 3923.50.90 Stoppers, lids and other closures 30% 25% 20% 15% 
3926.91.1 0 3926.91.1 0 Seedling bags, having aeration and drainage holes 30% 25% 20% 15% 

3926.91.40 Seedling trays, having aeration and drainage holes Free Free Free Free 
4819.20.00 4819.20.00 Folding boxes and cartons of non-corrugated paper Free Free Free Free 
6305 6305 Sacks and bags 30% 25% 20% 15% 
6305.10 630).10 Sacks of jute Free Free Free Free 

6305.20 6305.20 Sacks of cotton Free Free Free Free 
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